
Player Handicap Dawson Player Handicap Dawson Player Handicap Dawson Player Handicap Dawson

A Team A Team A Team A Team

G Knowles 35 A C Buchan 15 A A Crossan 10 A M Sharp -5 A

T Goss 25 A A Stirk 5 A J Walton -10 A R Denny -10 A

K Blakeley 25 A S Hird scr A R Duffield Scr A D Kendal -10 A

P Harrison 25 A L Szuls 5 A C Woodward 20 A D Meakin 10 A

P Spencer 30 A J Buchan 10 A A Barbacane Scr A J Bower 10 A

Reserves B Team Reserves B Team

R Webster 25 A W Pickering 20 B A Blamire -10 A C Weir Scr B

L Spencer 30 A A Redford 30 B D Hall 35 A C Walker -5 B

P Roberts 35 G Elenor 10 B R Underwood [25] A G West 5 B

I Robinson 35 C Simmons 25 B A Wright 35 S Nawab Scr B

S Knowles 35 G Cooper 25 B S Hall [25] I Fairlie 25

W Goss 35

H Taylor [35] Reserves Reserves

S Gould 10 A T Hall -5 B

L Hamilton 25 A R Gibbons 35 B

C Byram 35 B D Crossan 35 B

A Miller 30 B L Norton 5

D Patterson 5 M Unsworth 25 B

A Kirk 35 B W Pagdin 25

S Collinson 35 M Doull 25

T Wood -5 A T Butterfield 35

N Idem 15 D Crompton [5]

J Moore [30] S Denny 30 A

R Hamilton [30] J Kormolzi 20 A

M Buchan [20] C Sneddon 20 A

C Green [30] G Davis 25

A Hare 35 A Higgins [30]

A Reay [35]

G Faulkner 30

HANDICAPS 2025/2026 - includes handicap review 19/01/2026
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Player Handicap Dawson Player Handicap Dawson Player Handicap Dawson Player Handicap Dawson

A Team A Team A Team A Team

A Rhodes -5 A K Beamish 30 A C Murphy 25 A C Nelson 20 A

S Ratcliffe Scr A W Noble 25 A J Parratt 35 A A Parratt 15 A

M Glenn -10 A J Speight 35 A B Craighon 35 A D Newsome 10 A

M Rhodes 20 A G Cullerton 35 A G Winston 30 A S Hussain [5] A

M Casey 25 A M Daley 35 A T Hanley 35 J Green 25 A

B Team B Team Reserves B Team

J Hollings -5 B P Jackson -5 B G Railton [30] S Dawson 25 B

A Hollings 20 B D Jagger -5 B M Lambert [25] A S Taj 30 B

S Woods 35 B A Boswell [-10] B T Deangelis 25 A M Cooke 25 B

J Halliday 25 B G Markham 20 B D Mathers 30 A K Brown 35

D Skillicorn 15 B D Apolito 35 L Stafford [30] A Clayton 35

T Leyland [35] A

Reserves Reserves A Westwood [30] Reserves

D Lamont 25

S Spinks 35 B M Bateman 30 A

K Selby [20] B T Devaney 10 A B Keating 30 B

P Devanney [30] G Shaw 35 B L Temple 30 B

D Nelson [-30] A N Howard 35 B J Metcalfe 5 B

P Davey -5 B O Brisco [30] A

S Hanson [25] M Firth 25

K Byrne 20 J Parkinson 35

A Barker [30]

K Hunt 25

LILYCROFT LITTLE HORTON SCIDLE W.M.C LAISTERDYKE

GIRLINGTONEAST WARD GREENGATES IDLE & THACKLEY



Player Handicap Dawson Player Handicap Dawson Player Handicap Dawson Player Handicap Dawson

A Team A Team A Team A Team

A Austin Scr A M Brogden 25 N Wilson 15 A C. Brown [25]

R Kettlewell scr A A Robbins 15 C Farrah [35] A N. Brown [20]

B Ardle [30] A M Cunningham 25 D Lighthowler 35 A J. Lees [30]

C Brook 5 A G Kendal Scr K Burrage 35 A M. Howarth [15]

T McLoughlin [20] A D Parker [scr] L Lalor 35 A R. Greaves [35]

B Team Reserves Reserves Reserves

C Viner 35 P Wood [-10] G Sagar 30 A R. Larner [15]

Arran Sagar [30] B J Taylor 20 J Greenwood [35] A T. Murdoch [30]

T Bennett [30] B L Wilson [30] S Muncaster [30] D. Troy [30]

B Meeham 25 B D Virr [15] P Smith 30 M. Dixon [35]

L Stratford [30] B J Bigmore [30] I Fallon 35 B. Smith [30]

B. Woods [25] K Reynolds [10] J Brown 20 A D. Valantine [30]

Reserves W. Cooper [-50] G. Clements [25] M. Craythorn [20]

J. Roper 35

A. Crowley 25

S. Sagar 15

A Metcalfe 25

G Crowley 35

G Feilding 25 B

A Sagar 5

E. Poynton 25

J. Poynton 20

G. Teasdale 25

S. McVey 30

J. Moore 30

L. Bertram -10

W. Chandler 5

B. Woods [25]

OWLET HALL
Player Handicap Dawson Player Handicap Dawson Player Handicap Dawson Player Handicap Dawson

A Team A Team A Team A Team

SALTAIRE BAR SHIPLEY BOWLS SHROGGS



C Lester 30 A D Robson 5 A K Walker 30 A P Wetherall 25

S Peacock 10 A B Devoy 15 A R Harrison scr A A Rennie 25

C Higgins 30 D Stone 35 A G Robinson 35 N Dearden [25]

M Boocock 30 T Youngs 35 A D Hudson 30 A R Perris 30

J Lester 35 J Eyres 30 A R Beckford Scr A D Mercer 15

B Team B Team

Reserves Reserves

M Wright 25 B C Prescot 35

R Denison 30 B P Dawson 25 A S Malik 30 A S Burgess 20

J Denison 30 B R Heald [15] A N Mahmood 10 A P Clarkson [30]

I Mason 25 A White 35 A M Pratt 35 A D Milnes 35

D Cambell [20] P Barlow 5 A J Holmes [30]

A A Malik [25]

Reserves Reserves

S Rothera 35 B D Hogg 25

J Carpenter [20] B C Johnson 25

B Higgins 30 B R Johnson 35

C Hegarty 5 B D Summerscales 30

L Musgrove 20 A Barker 30

J Thompson 35 A J Lightfoot 35

R Naylor 15 A G Barstow 30

M Nash [25] A P Ronkowski 30

G Thompson 25 A D Parlett 35

T Corbally [15] A D Waters 25

J Bridge -5 J Molloy 35

L Brown 15 P Baines 35

J Peacock [25] T Berry [35]

S Fridlington [20]

C Simmons [20]

L Cavlin [25]

L Naylor [30]

THORNTON TONG TYERSAL UNDERCLIFFE
Player Handicap Dawson Player Handicap Dawson Player Handicap Dawson Player Handicap Dawson



A Team A Team A Team A Team

                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

D Crabb 10 A S Hodgson 5 P Page Scr Josh Walker -50 A

P Davis 20 A N Conroy 15 M Potter 15 Jack Walker 10 A

R Ingham 25 A G Duncan 15 M Harrison [scr] A Tipper -20 A
C Leadbeater [15] A N Storr 30 A Cording [15] A Holroyd -10 A

D Peers [35] A D Maystone 35 P Hamilton -5 A

B Team Reserves Reserves B Team

P Spence Scr B S Panther [10] D Hunt [30] D Stirk -15 B
W Quinn -5 B T Benecke 35 N Cousins 15 D Peel -15 B

S Newlands 10 B R Hodgson 25 A Livingstone 30 A Whitehead -5 B

Jason Brennan 10 B G Bedford 35 S Richards 20 S Sandhu -15 B

James Brennan 15 B D Cantrill [-5] G Smythe [Scr] A Borza 5 B

W. Rooney 10 C Rooney [30]

Reserves K Reynolds 10 Reserves

G Duncan [15]

P Russell 35 S Pattison 30 B

B Trusdale 15 P Gaunt 20 B

J Collins [30] B Philp 15 B

W Roberts [25] P Stoyles 30

A Kenny [35] M Wilkinson 20

A Cantrill 35 A A Ward Scr

A Machin 5 B D Walker 5 A

H Ingham 30 B S Stoyles 5 A

J Daley 35 B M Harrison 30

K Laycock 15 A J Andrews [5]

C Brannon 5 A S Firth 10 A

J Borza 35

UPPER BOLTON VICTORIA WIBSEY CONS WIBSEY LIBS
Player Handicap Dawson Player Handicap Dawson Player Handicap Dawson Player Handicap Dawson



A Team A Team A Team A Team

C Harrison 15 A S Naughton 25 A T Rhodes 5 A A McCann -15

J Wellham -25 A R Hellowell 20 A T Johnson 20 A T Bell -6

B McDonald 20 A D Vicars 30 A C Morphet 5 A J Newton 10

P Chappell 20 A M Heaton 35 A N Hale -5 D Brownsett 20

P Lawreniuk 20 A M Abbey 15 M Turner scr A I Carrsdice 5

B Team B Team B Team B Team

V Bussingham 20 D Moran 20 D Hopkins 30 B G Green -40

C Rhodes 35 S Moore Scr J Metcalfe -20 B A Green -25

B Parsons 35 S Padgett 30 D Drake 30 B A Randviir 10

A Demco 35 P Dean 15 B Oakes 25 B D Wood 20

I Murdock 30 M Fletcher 35 J O,Riely 35 B K Dixon 5

Reserves Reserves Reserves Reserves

A Bell 15 C Metcalfe 25 S Mistry Scr A G Gregory 5

M Parsons 20 J Creighton 25 K Jordan-Gill 35 A G Lal 15

L Hargreaves 25 K Thackeray 35 A R Sanderson 25 A G Parker 35

J Leyland 35 L Thackeray [35] D Hale -15 D Gallagher 5

J Cranfield 35 R Hegarty -15 A C Lockwood 25 A S Gallagher 15

D Collect 35 C Naylor [30] R Cliffe [Scr] J Carradice 30

M Lockwood 35 H Illingworth 35 S Swaine 25 L Dixon 20

A Lupton 30 A Clay -15 A P Gray 35 B J Foster 25

S Cairns 35 T Wilson [35] Z Maqsood Scr B J Boocock 30

L Charlwood 35 J Burrow 25 A P Rosier 35 D Booth 30

M Frankland [25] G Poole 35 N Topley 30

P McCabe 35

M Hirst Scr


